
City of Long Branch

Department of Building and Development
Office of the Director

344 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740
Phone 1321571-5651 Fax 7321 222-4493

January 27 2010

Atlantic Paving

63 CommunityP1

Long Branch NJ 07740

NOTCE OF VIOLATJON

Refi block 237 lot various

63 Community P1

Dear Sir

As result of complaint an inspection was made of the above captioned

property on January 21 2010 We find the following in violation of City

Ordinance 345

You have expanded the use of the property beyond the scope of your approved

Zoning Permit dated 8/3/09 You must comply with the following

The demolition/disposal business must be removed from the property All

trucks equipment dumpster containers and any other items related to this

business must be removed
You must remove all piles of construction material firewood and dirt/soil that

is being stockpiled on the site

re-inspection will be made on or about February 26 2010 Failure to comply

will result in summons being issued in Municipal Court

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to call

Sincerely

Kevin Hayes Sr
Director of Building Development

Fire Marshal
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SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION MONMOUTH COUNTY
DOCKET NO MON-L-4039-ll

BRIAN ASARNOW
Plaintiff

DEPOSITION OF
KEVIN HAYES

CITY OF LONG BRANCH municipal
corporation of NJ ADAM SCHNEIDER
MAYOR MARY JANE CELLI COUNCILWOMAN
HOWARD WOOLLEY ADMINISTRATOR KEVIN
HAYES DIRECTOR BUILDING DEVELOPMENT
MICHELLE BERNICH ZONING OFFICER

10 TERRY JANECZEK CHAIRPERSON ZONING
BOARD MICHAEL IRENE ZONING BOARD
ATTORNEY EDWARD BRUNO AND EL PAVING
INC RAY GREICO ATLANTIC PAVING

12 COATING LLC JOE ROSARIO
ROSARIO CONTRACTING CORP d/b/a Original Transcript

13 ROSARIO MAZZA DEMOLITION AND
RECYCLING CO CUSTOM LAW SPRINKLER

14 CO LLC BROTHERS CONCRETE LLC
SEASHORE DAYCAMP

15 Defendants

16

17 Computerized Transcript of the

18 Stenographic notes of the proceedings in the

19 Above-entitled matter as taken by and before

20 PATRICIA FORNAROTTO Certified Shorthand

21 Reporter and Notary Public of the State of New

22 Jersey certify the foregoing deposition was taken

23 At Long Branch City Hall 344 Broadway Long

24 Branch New Jersey 07740 on Thursday March

25 28 2013 commencing at 1015 a.m

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1432



APPEARANCES

BRIAN ASARNOW

55 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

Pro Se Plaintiff

10

11

12 ANSELL GRIMM AARON ESQS

13 BY BARRY CAPP ESQ
14 1500 Lawrence Avenue

15 CN 7807

16 Ocean New Jersey 07712

17 Attorney for the Defendants

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1433



Hayes direct 140

question0

We visited the site the day before the court

date and inspected the site and Miss Bernich and

felt it was in compliance

Are you saying that Atlantic Paving

received summons in relation to the January 27

2010 notice of violation because youre claiming

are you not answer that question please

dont know what the question is

10 The question is you just stated that

11 this was Atlantic Pavings first summons and Jose

12 Rosarios first summons

13 MR CAPP Object to the form

14 Thats not what he said

15 think testified it was Atlantic Pavings

16 first violation for this That was my testimony

17 Well you issued the notice of

18 violation in January 27 2010 to Atlantic Paving

19 But again its the its the summons is

20 what youre appearing in court for When you

21 appear in court youre not answering notice of

22 violation youre answering summons and to my

23 knowledge it was the first summons for that

24 offense Thats to my knowledge

25 And didnt see summons in

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1462



Hayes direct 141

relationship to the January 27 2010 notice of

violation

Then maybe there was no summons issued

Okay Then that would indicate that

he had abated the violation that the demolition

and disposal of business would be removed

Thats what would assume If there was

notice of violation from July then thats what

would assume yes

10 havent seen any proof of that

11 havent seen any photos

12 We dont take photos of abated violations

13 We take photos of violations

14 So have to take your word for it or

15 your departments word for it that it was abated

16 at least temporarily

17 MR CAPP Object to the form of the

18 question

19 Well

20 MR CAPP You have witness

21 testifying under oath Mr Asarnow

22 You -- yeah

23 MR CAPP Just let me please Your

24 first question to Mr Hayes was do you understand

25 that the testimony youre giving is as if youre

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1463



Hayes direct 147

And you never sought to impose

$2000 day penalty or threaten anybody with any

jail time over that did you

MR CAPP Object to the form

never threatened anybody with anything

sir Thats not my position to do that

And you never imposed

MR CAPP Hes still answering the

question

10 did not seek to impose maximum fine for

11 this defendant or any other defendant in the 17

12 years Ive been 18 years Ive been on this job

13 Well --

14 And again if did its only my

15 recommendation to the prosecutor The prosecutor

16 then recommends to the Judge The Judge makes the

17 final decision

18 Well you didnt bring the Judge any

19 photos of abatement The Judge hasnt seen any

20 photos of whats over there so he doesnt really

21 have anything to do go by just your word is that

22 correct

23 MR CAPP Object to the form

24 You have to get back to the Judge on that

25 MR CAPP Getting back to that being

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INC
i5t1A1464



Hayes direct 154

again in violation

But you didnt take photos or

document that either because you dont take

pictures of any abatement

dont think thats what shes said Shes

saying in this letter that many of these violations

that were previously sent to them and were abated

are now in violation again and yes she took

photos accompanying this and then summonses were

10 issued based on the notice of violation an

11 additional summons to this property owner

12 The question is is there any proof

13 that it was previously abated

14 Im not answering that question again No

15 Yeah Im done

16 MR CAPP That question has been

17 asked half dozen times

18 MR ASARNOW asked for proof

19 didnt get any

20 MR CAPP You asked six times of Mr

21 Hayes there isnt any

22 MR ASARNOW asked it of you

23 MR CAPP You asked it of me and now

24 youve asked the witness six times Youre not

25 going to believe either of us So dont know

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1465



Hayes direct

Ihave

over 18 years

Im producing

summonses

Asarnow

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

158

an unblemished service record with

with the city

So were getting into it Thats why

all the notice of violations and

Youre making my case MrThats great

MR CAPP You can ask him questions

and thats it

You havent provided any proof of any

abatement for five minutes You havent provided

proof that you abated anything for two seconds

Are we done

MR CAPP Were about done

Lets go

MR ASARNOW No were continuing

MR CAPP We are not going to

continue if we leave If we leave youre not

going to get him back

assume hell be back assume

when the Judge sees what Im getting at here

think hell have you back Ill have you back when

Mr Woolley and Mr Schneider come

Thats great have several departments to

run

STATE SHORTHAND REPORTING SERVICE INCA1466



cltyucLongsranch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
flout 732 571-5647 Fn 732222-7755

July 15 2011

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL T0

Business Owners Jose Rosarlo

Rosailo-Mizza

63 Commwdty Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

And Manlic Paving

83 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

And
Zoning Rena Applicant James Sidhianc Esq

485 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Second Zoning Violation

for 63 Convnunlty Race aid assodated lots for Mantle Paving
Bloat 237 Lots 131323213132132.37111381123919 20 21

Zone 11 R-41C-2 Is Ordinance Section 345

As follow-up to my first Notice of Viojaflon dated June 22 2011 that your businesses receIved June
24 2011 certIfied receipt copies attached performed brief site inspections on Jtdy 11 and 13 and
full inspection on July 15 2011 at the above-mentioned property Our Division has determined that

YOY have nut abated the violation orcontacted us regarding the eanded use of the property beyond
the scope of your approved Zortig Permit issued 03/09

As previously stated the expaxied use is in VIOLATION of the CS Zoning Odinence your
approved Zoning Permit issued 08103/09 and the previously abated issued January 272010
AddlDOnSlliJ your cwmnt uses of Lots 19 2021 and the portion of Block 237 Lot 52 contiguous to

kt 201cr the demollftorddlspesal business and to store equipment machinery materials and
containers were not approved as part of the 08103/09 zoning permit

As before you are required to cease aft work/use of tie panslon Inirfiedlatoly You must also

comply with the following withIn tb-days of This notlce

Remove the desnolitlonldlsposal business and all materials machinery equipment containers

and stockpiling on the entire site that is Sated to the demofltlonldsposal business
Remove all piles of construction material and t/soil that Is being stockpiled on the entire site

Remove all materials equipment containere madrery and sbdqrg on Lots 192021
and the portion of Block 237 Lot 52 contIguous to kit 20

re-inspection will occur on or about Arrust 12011 ThIs Is your second and final warning
Failure to correct will result in summons

Vii

Cl
A1947



Re ttffce of VIeffon Page of

Please be acMsed the expanded use for the demolitionidisposal business and the use of Lots 20
21 and 52 Pd above are not permitted and require use variances 1mm the Zoning Board of

AdjusUnent

Ar apea cf ths decision an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper must be filed

within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment

Zoning C1rikiances Permits end Development P/an Board Applications are available at the Planning

Depafrnent between 820AM and 430 PM M-F or on-fine at wsitlonqbranchsg

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

Michete Bernicfr

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Carl Turner Planning

4%__

A1948



55 63 Community Place

Atlantic Paving Co

August 2011

215 PM

55-63 Community Place Photographs on August 2011 Page ofA1949



55 63 Community Place Photographs on August 2011 Page ofA1950



55-63 CommunitY Place Photographs on August 2011 Page ofA1951



55-63 Community Place Photographs on August 2011 Page ofA1952
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Fins SC 0276851

STATE CF NEW JERSEY
COUNT OF MOISMOUTh

Complaining Witness ttfQ41
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

LONG BRANCH
vs

CDR Sc 2011 027685

Name of Defendant- JOSE ROSARIO

Address- 63 COMMUNITY PL LONG BRANCH NJ 07740

Offense- 345- ERECT STRUCTURE W/O PERMIT

Date of Offense- 08/03/2011
Date ofProcess-08/03/2011

Date Process Sewed- 08/03/2011

Name of Officer- OFCR RAFFERTY

Department- LONG BRANHC POLICE DEPARTMENT

HowDefendantpleadsdate-NO PLEA 11/15/2011

AttorneysAppearances- JAMES SICILIANO ESQ

RemarksfWitnesses- OFCR RAFFERTY/COMP

Trial Date- 11/15/2011

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI

How Disposed of Sentence-DISMISSED

TotalFinesandCosts-$00.00

hereby certify that the above is true

copy dock

March 2012 __________________________
Court Administra or

A1955
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

LONG BRANCH
vs

CDR SC 2011 027686

Name of Defendant- ATLANTIC PAVING

Address- 63 COMMUNITY PL LONG BRANCH NJ 07740

Offense- 345- ERECT STRUCTURE W/O PERMIT

Date of Offense- 08/03/2011
Date of Process- 08/03/2011
Date Process Served- 08/03/2011

Name of Officer- OFCR RAFFERTY

Department- LONG BRANHC POLICE DEPARTMENT

How Defendant pleads date- NO PLEA 11/15/2011

AttorneysAppearances- JAMES SICILIANO ESQ

Remarks/Witnesses- OFCR RAFFERTY/COMP

Trial Date- 11/15/2011

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI

How Disposed of Sentence- GUILTY

TotalFinesandCosts-$91.00 PAID IN-FULL

hereby certify that the above is true

cop doc

March 2012 ________________________________
Court Adiuinis tor
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LONG BRANCH MUNICIPAL COURT
MONMOUTH COUNTY NEW JERSEY
SUMMONS NO SC2011027685/86

STATE OF NEW JERSEY TRANSCRIPT

-vs- OF

ATLANTIC PAVING PROCEEDINGS
JOSE ROSARIO

Defendants

Held at 279 Broadway
Long Branch NJ 07740

Heard on November 15 2011

THE HONORABLE GEORGE CIERI J.M.C

TRANSCRIPT ORDERED BY

BRIAN ASARNOW

APPEARANCES
JAMES SICILIANO ESQ
Attorney for the Defendants

TERRY GRIBBEN TRANSCRIPTION SERVICE
Patricia Poole

27 BEACH ROAD UNIT
MONMOUTH BEACH NEW JERSEY 07750

732 2630044 FAX 732 2630075
800 6036212

www tgribbentranscription corn
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Colloquy

THE COURT Mr Siciliano did you resolve

yours

MR SICILIANO Yes sir

THE COURT Do you want to come on up well

take your last one What was the name

MR SICILIANO Its the companion case of

Jose Rosario and Atlantic Paving

THE COURT Okay Come on up Counsel your

appearance

10 MR SICILIANO Good morning Your Honor

11 James Siciliano on behalf of Mr Rosario and Atlantic

12 Paving

13 THE COURT Okay who is Mr Benun

14 MR SICILIANO Thats separate case

15 THE COURT Separate case okay Okay Mr

16 Rosario would you say your name

17 MR ROSARIO Jose Rosario

18 THE COURT And sir would you say your name

19 MR GRIECO Ray Grieco

20 THE COURT Mr Rosario how are you related

21 to Atlantic Paving

....4 22 MR ROSARIO We have business ventures

23 together

24 MR SICILIANO Hes not Judge

25 THE COURT Okay you are sir youre related

A1959



Cityof Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

February 13 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAlL TO

Business Owners Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE NEW Zoning Violation

fon 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving

Block 237 Lots 13.0232.01 32.0237.0138.02 39 52 1920 21

Zone R-4/C-2 Le Ordinance SectIon 345

inspected the site today with Kevin Hayes We observed that many of the violations that were
previously abated and/or addressed are again in violation Additionally there are new violations that

now exist at the above property

To reiterate the July 2011 Notice of Violation the stockpiling and current uses of Lots 192021 and
the portion of Block 237 Lot 52 contiguous to lot 20 for storing equipment machinery and materials

was not approved as part of the Zoning Permit issued 0803/09 The current use of the garage as
repair shop and the additional businesses occupying the site were also not approved

You are required to cease all work/use of these expanded uses Immediately and must comply
with the following within 10-days of the date of this notice

Remove all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site

Remove all materials machinery equipment and related amenities to all businesses that are

not Atlantic Paving
Remove all uses and materials from Lots 192021 and 52
Remove all dirt/soil that is stockpiled on the entire site

Remove the auto repair business from the garage

re-inspection will occur on or about February 25 2013 Failure to correct will result in

summons

An appeal of this decision an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper must be filed

within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances
Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available at the Planning Department
between 830 AM and 430 PM M-F or on-line at www.visitlongbranch.org

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

Michele Bemich

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Carl Turner Planning
______________

ci779A1960



r- City of Long Branch

ra Office of Planning and Zoning

W2V 344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740

Phone 132 511-5647 Fax 732222-7755

SITE INSPECflON MEMO

DATE February 252013

TO Kevin Hayes Building and evelopmen4 Director

FROM Michele Bernich Zoning Offlcer1

RE Zoning Notice of Violation dated February 132013
63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving

Block 237 Lots 13.12 32.01 32.0237.01 38.0239 52 1920 21

Zone R-41C-2

Per my Notice of Violation in reference to the above inspected the site today Attached please find

photographs of the property

In summary the majority of the stockpiling of dirt/soil has been removed on the entire site and most

of the stockpiled materialslvehicular use of Lots 192021 was addressed However some materials

still remained on those lots and all other violations were not abated These violations are still in effect

as follows

Businesses that are not Atlantic Paving have not been removed from the site

Materials machinery trucks equipment and related amenities to businesses that are not

Atlantic Paving still remain on site

Some stockpiled materialsidebris/trees and machinery remain on Lots 192021
Some materials machinery and trucks are located on Lot 52
Stockpiled debris and materials remain on the entire site

The auto repair business still remains in the garage

Since this NOV has not been abated please issue summonses as required

will issue Notices of Violation to the other businesses and property owner this week.3

jcflA1961
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City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 YIOLATION
Phone 732 571 5647 Fax 732 222-7755

March 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Business Owner Ray Grieco

Atlantic Paving
63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation

For 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving

Stock 237 Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 19 20 21

Zone R-41C-2 Ordinance Sections 345-1 1W1 14A 680 76A 12M

Per my Notice of Violation dated February 13 2013 in reference to the above reinspected the site

on February 25 2013 In summary the majority of the stockpiling of dirtfsoil has been removed on

the entire site and most of the stockpiled materialslvehicular use of Lots 19 20 21 was addressed

However some materials still remained on those lots and all other violations were not abated These

violations are still in effect as follows

Businesses that are not Atlantic Paving have not been removed from the site

Materials machinery trucks equipment and related amenities to businesses that are not

Atlantic Paving still remain on site

Some stockpiled materials/debrisftrees and machinery remain on Lots 19 20 21
Some materials machinery and trucks are located on Lot 52

Stockpiled debris and rnateriais remain on the entire site

The auto repair business still remains in the garage

Since this NOV had not been abated by the required date summonses will be issued as well

as Notices of Violation to the other businesses and property owner

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

4/

Michele Bernicf

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Carl Turner Planning

A750



City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NQIJQE
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 /IOLATIQN
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

March 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Property Owner Ed Bruno

Paving Co Inc

122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport NJ 07757

RE Zoning Violation

For 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving

Stock 237 Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 19 20 21

Zone R-4/C-2 Ordinance Sections 345-1 1W1 345-14A 345-66C 345-76A

On February 13 2013 inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes We observed that multiple

businesses were operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit issued 08/03109

to Atlantic Paving Therefore issued Notice of Violation NOV to Atlantic Paving requesting the

removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site

Per the NOV performed follow-up site inspection on February 25 2013 and saw that these other

businesses had not been removed from the site and those materials machinery trucks equipment
and related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site Therefore as

the property owner the property you and Paving are in VIOLATION of ZP 080309-3 and the

above noted zoning ordinance sections

All workluse of the businesses other than Atlantic Paving must cease immediately Alt

businesses other than Atlantic Paving and their materials machinery trucks equipment and

rated amenities to those businesses must be removed within 10-business days of the date of

this notice

re-inspection will occur on or about MgJ Failure to correct will result in summons

An appeal of this decision an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper or request

for variances must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of

Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available at

the Planning Department between 830 AM and 430 PM M-F or on-line at wvQ.visrtlongjancft org

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

flW
elel.Berruic
Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Huyes Director Code Enforcement

Curl rnrur P/ut itutig
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City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fox 732 222-7755

Match 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Business Owner Joe Rosario

Custom Lawn Sprinkler Co
63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation

For 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block 237 Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 19 2021
Zone R-4/C-2 Ordinance Sections 345-1 1W1 345-14A 345-680 345-76A

On February 13 2013 inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes We observed that your business
Custom Lawn Sprinkler Co was operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit

issued 08/03/08 to Atlantic Paving Therefore issued Notice of Violation NOV to Atlantic Paving

requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site

Per the NOV performed follow-up site inspection on February 25 2013 and saw that your
business had not been removed from the site and that materials machinery trucks equipment and

related amenities to businesses that arc not Atlantic Paving still remained on site Therefore Custom

Lawn Sprinkler is in V1OLATION of Zoning Permit ft 080309-3 Ordinance Section 345-1 IW1 no lot

shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted used Ordinance Section 345-14A

change addition or expansion of new or existing use shall require site plan approval Ordinance

Section 345-680 no non-conforming use may be expandedand Ordinance Section 345-76A zoning

permits are required upon change in use of 11w land or structure

You are required to cease all work/use this business immediately and must remove the

business including all rnateriais machinery trucks equipment and related amenities to same
business within 10-business days of the date of this notice

re-inspection will occur on or about March 18 2013 Failure to correct will result in summons

An appeal of this decision an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper or request

for use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the

date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and

Development Plan Board Applications are available at the Planning Department between 830 AM
and 430 PM M-F or on-line at vvwwnsltlonghmncipjp

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

Michele Bernich

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Codc lThforcemeni

Carl Turtiet Piurutiny
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City of tong Branch

t$\ Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 YLQFAIIQN
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

March 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Business Owner Joe Rosario

Rosario-Mazza Demolition Corporation

63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation

For 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlanbc Paving

Block 237 Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 19 20 21

Zone R-4/C-2 Ordinance Sections 345-I1W1 345-14A 345-68C 345-76A

On February 13 2013 inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes We observed that your business
Rosario-Mazza Demolition Corporation was operating on the property which is in violation of the

Zoning Permit issued 08103109 to Atlantic Paving Therefore issued Notice of Violation NOV to

Atlantic Paving requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site

Per the NOV performed follow-up site inspection on February 25 2013 and saw that your

business had not been removed from the site and that materials machinery trucks equipment and

related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site Therefore
Rosario-Mazza Demolition is in VIOLATION of Zoning Permit 080309-3 Ordinance Section 345-

IW1 no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use Ordinance Section

345-14A change addition or expansion of new or existing use shall require site plan approval
Ordinance Section 345-GBC no non-con forming use may be expandedand Ordinance Section 345-

76A zoning permits am required upon change in use of thc land or structurg

You are required to cease all work/use of this business immediately and must remove the

business including all materials machinery trucks eqwpment and related amenities to same
business within 10-business daya of the date of this notice

re-inspection will occur on or about Macph 18 2013 Failure to correct will result In summons

An appeal of this decision an assertion that the determination ia incorrect or improper or request

for use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the

date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and

Development Plan Board Applications are available at the Planning Department between 830 AM
and 430 PM M-F or on-line at wwcivisitlonçhrancftorg

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

7/

Michele Bernh

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Carl Furner Planning
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.- City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NQIJCLQI
344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 IIQL4ILQN
Phoue 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

March 2013

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Business Owner Brothers Concrete LLC
63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation

For 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving

Block 237 Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 19 20 21

Zone 1/ R-4/C-2 Ordinance Sections 345-1 IW1 345-14A 345-68C 345-76A

On February 13 2013 inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes We observed that your business
Brothers Concrete LLC was operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit

issued 08/03/09 to Atlantic Paving Therefore issued Notice of Violation NOV to Atlantic Paving

requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site

Per the NOV performed follow-up site inspection on February 25 2013 and saw that youi
business had not been removed from the site and that materials machinery trucks equipment and

related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site Therefore

Brothers Concrete is in VIOLATION of Zoning Permit 080309-3 Ordinance Section 345-11 W1 no
lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use Ordinance Section 345-14A

change addition or expansion of new or existing use shall require site plan approval Ordinance

Section 345-68C no non-conforming use may be expandedand Ordinance Section 345-76A zonThg

permifs are required upon change in use of the land or structure

You are required to cease all work/use of this business immediately and must remove the

business including all materiaIs machinery trucks equipment and ref atod amenities to same
business within 10-business days of the date of this notice

re-inspection will occur on or about March 18 2013 Failure to correct will result/n summons

An appeal of this decision an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper or request

for use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the

date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and

Development Plan Board Applications are available at the Planning Department between 830 AM
and 430 PM M-F or on-line at www.visitlonqbranch.org

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000

Mc1 j2
Michele Bernich

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Dhector Code Enforcement

Cart wrne Planniny
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ft New Jersey JSiciary
IT Records Request Form

Ruest Date

ioIjqi

Preferred Delivery

Dpickup

US Mail

Don Site Inspection

DFax
Email

Request Needed By

Part Requestor Identification

Last Namj Mdle Initial First

U54nJ
Address Daytime Telephone Include area code

sc frktwVtt
3270 So ext

City Staje Zip Code Fax/Email optional

/Vç 177o CIAMC3hLfct
Part BE Records Request Processing Location

Please select one of the locations below to process your records request

County__________________ Appellate Division Clerks Office Office of the Admiistrative Director

Division Supreme Court Clerks Offue Municipal Court 1Utk d1
Superior Court Clerks OffIce Tax Court Clerks Office Other

Part Case dentiflcation

Case Name Docket/Complaint/Ticket Number

in Criminaland Municipal Cases if you do not know the docket number please provide Defendants information

Defendant Name and allases if any Defendant Birth Date Last digits of Defendants

Social Security Number

Indictment/Arrest Date Indictment/Accusation

Complaint/Municipal Number
Appeal Number Sentencing Date Name of Sentencing Judge

Part Records Requested by Division

Please describe records requested as completely as possible- Include any case numbers dates and names of individuals involved

Attach additional pages if necessary

ccc dil44 t4
sf6

ve4 9veskj

Part Copy Fees

opy Fees Special Copy Requests Additional fees will be charged Are you named party or

per page letter size Seal only Certified without Seal attorney in this case

70 per page legal size Certified with Seal Exemplified includes Seal Yes No

ForJudiciaUSe Only

Disposition Disposition Date

Delivered Denied Unavailable

If request is denied or records are unavailable explain here Attach additional pages if necessary

/o/jçtf

Revised 07/12/2011 CN 10200 pageA1963



Mr Brian Asarnow

55 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

732-870-2570

Fax 732-870-0606

Email b.asarnow@comcast.net

October 142014

MUNICIPAL COURT RECORDS REQUEST

Attrn Mrs Tern Turner Court Administrator

All hearing dates for SC-028787 issued 2125/13 State Atlantic Paving

Complaint event history for SC-028787

3Nexttnial date for SC-028787 ii /10 /J 014

Copy ofany summons issued to Joe Jose Rosario or his companies Rosario Construction Rosario Mazza

Demolition Rosario Demolition and Custom Lawn Sprinkleit Do not include SC 027685/027686

lfnoneStateNone woC
Otherwise please indicate all bearing and any disposition dates

Copy of any summons issued to Ed Bnmo or his company EL Paving Co as of 2/25/13

If none StateNone OOP

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

Copy of any summons issued to Mt Brothers Company or any other companies since 2/25/13 on Block 237

in Long Branch which includes Morris Ave and Community Place

If none State None

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates cti Scs jio cctLc

Please feel free to write the courts responses in spaces following above questions Please call when ready

fc on 4Ni3 -kka 1iltS -%j RJLt3

v-Ob ii/o/4
Brian Asarnow

Request received by Date_______

Responses provided bA frA4 A1tflh41 1%///A1964



CITY OFLCNGSR4NCH

OPEN PUBUC RECORDS ACT REQUEST FORM
344 BROADWAY

PH 732-571-5686 FAX 732-2224635

ksclvaefr@cLkng-bnncha
KathyL Schsneiz RMC City Clerk

bepodantNofice

The last page of this linna contains important infbrmation related to your rights concerning government records Please read It carefully

Ruquestor Information Please Print ___________________ Payment Information

FIrst Name Ml Last Name A4V i4 tJ
Select Panere Method

EiaailMthana .4çvVtci4 hef

MaiilngAddreas

Gash Oiedc Mcneyonter

city

L
fl
iJ 3.151L

/IJ
G7/o Fees Leeeraizepages-flos

per page
Legal size pages $07

Telephone 732 170 -21 7r7 FAX ______________________ per page

mdc On-Site
Deter materials CO DVD

Preferred Delivery tip US Mail Inspect Fax______ S-mall_______ eactual cost of material

Deilve Deftveryl postage fees

If you am reslngmqj4 containing personal Infonnatton please circle ens UnderpenaltyOfNA
alumni depending upon

2C28-3 ceJy VALV IMVENOJbden convicted of any indiclable offense raider lire laws of New del twa

Jersey
anjerssf$r$

tinNed Sl$s GaUss Spedalsuvia dasge

Sigestre vy4 e4ac/iy depatiçonre

Record Request Inlbnnatloer Please be as specific as possible In desalbing the records being requested Also please note that your

prelerred method of delivery will only be accommodated If the custodian has the technological means and the integrity of the recasts will not

be leoparcflzed by such method of deilvery

vtrbtcteP cJotoc 54-d IIjstaijj.i

6eco 1Vr eMave c4ce

gig IZ ittic e-ude OC cek 2-37 A1 2iq

GENCUSEONLY --_ ________________________________
Ofaposlileri Notes tracking litewdon $1.4

Sat Dociansit Cast tracuing __________ trial

delivered lit amen liminess da
sat Gamycmi _____ derail ruasew hera Rd Gale _____ Deane _____

Reedy Gala
_______________

SUsace Cue

sasas cast _________ teal fiep __________ Salanre Pain ___________
TrIal Sri Cost ___________

Recenfatrealded

oepaum __
DeMand Gaas __
Depose Gas ________

in Preosess Open ______
Domed Cased

Feed Cased

Pedal Cased

A1965



VIOLATIONS

emses AtlantIc Paving contracting Yaro Registration No 13254980100101
s3 Communtty Place Inspecrron Date April 14 2014

tnitial Inspector __________________________
Long Br0nch NJ 07740 Pnnt Name Sicilisno III

Page number

net/Agent Atlantic Paving Contracting Yard

63 COMMUNITY PLACE

Long Branch NJ 07740

Date

Inspector

The vio1atons cited on the above premises are as follows

Number Description Maintenance Retroftt Abate by U/A U/A U/A

Locatson Throughoat
Nature Annual service of fire extinguishers is required
Code Sectton N.J.A.C 5703906.2

05/14/2014

Location Outside Area Around Building
Nature Remove accumulation of ruboish
Code Section N.J.A.C 5703102.1.1

05/14/2014

Locston Inside Garage ares
Nature Renove accu.v.ulaton of rubbish

Cooe Secton N.J.A.C 5703102.1.1

05/14/2014

Location Inssde Garage
Nature Storage shall be maIntained nest and oroerly
Code Section N.J.A.C 5703315.2

05/14/2014

LocatIon Garage Area
Nature Removal of accumulation of wastepaperwood

haystrswweedslitter or combustible or flammable
Code Section N.J.A.C 5703304.1.1

Oo/14I2014

Location oUTSIDE AND GARAGE AREA
Nature Remove accumulation of grease dust or waste

material ALL OPEN DRUMS BARRELS PALES

Cooe Section N.J.A.C 5703102.1.1

05/14/2014

Location INSIDE OF GARAGE

Nature Improper scotage use handling of allowable

nazrdous materialsALL OPEN PALESORUMSBARRELS
Code Section N.J.A.C 570 32703.1

05/14/20.4

Location FRONT OF BUILDING
Nature Remove accumulation of rubbish REMOVE ALL TIRES

TP.ASN COMPUTERS ETC

Cooe Section N.J.A.C 570-3102.1

05/14/2014

Locatton OUTSIDE OF GARAGE
Nature Compressed gas cy1nders FULL or EMPTY must be

secotao from slltng
Cooe Section M.J.A.C 57033003.5.3

05/14/2014

Nay The numbering of violations is for identifIcation purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on

the serIousness of any violation

Unabated Violatson uncorrected

Abated Violation corrected

A1966



City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

June 10 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CER11FIED MAIL TO

Ray Grieco

Atlantic Paving
63 Community Place

Long 8ranch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation Lot Consolidation

For Atlantic Raving

Address 63 Community Place

Block 237

New Lot 19.01

Prior Lots 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 38.02 39 52 1920 21

Zones R-4/C-2

Ordinance Sections 14A 68C 76A

Dear Mr Greico

As you are aware at the court proceedings on May 12 2014 was advised that the multiple lots

used by your business and noted above were consolidated into one lot 19.01 per Deed of

Consolidation confirmed with the Citys assessor that 63 Community Place was in fact consolidated

to Block 237 Lot 19.01

The lot -consolidation -violates variety of Zoning Ordinances Additionally the thange in use of prior

Lot from an access area to new use for the paving company requires various zoning reviews

Thus this letter serves as Notice of Violation for the following

345-14 Site plan review

Any application for building permit for other than single- or two-family home for new

constryction-or for change addition -or-expansion of newarexisting use shall -require site plan

approyal Prior Lot 52 was not included as part of ZP080309- The use of prior Lot 52 as pail

of consolidated Lot 19.01 requires site plan review Additionally the change in use of prior Lot 52

from an access area to new use for the paving company business use requires site plan review

345-68 Continuance of existing provisions

-No nonconforming -use may be expanded Prior -Lot 52 was not included as pail of

ZP080309-3 The lot consolidation that adds prior Lot 52 constitutes an expansion of the pre
existing non-confonning paving company use and requires review and approval by the Zoning
Boani of Adjustment

345-76 CertifIcates and permits

Zoning permits Zoningperniits where -required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior

to the issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part ofA1967



ReNrjticeofViojation Page 2of2

structure or upon change in the use of the land or structure Prior Lot 52 was not included as

part of ZP090309-3 zoning permit is required for the use of priorLot 52 Additionally zoning

pemiit application for the use of new lot 19.01 was not submitted forreview and is required

Per the above detailed zoning permit application and site plan for new Lot 19.01 is required to be

submitted to the Planning Zoning Office within 10 business days of the date of this letter Failure

to submit zoning permitapplication by June 24 2014 will result in summons

Be advised of the following violation penalties

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the

City of Long Branch where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law the

maximum penalty for any such violation shall be one or more of the following upon conviction and in

the discretion of the Judge imposing the same fine of not more than $2000 imprisonment for not

more than 90 days and/or period of community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Qrdinance Section 1-16B Separate Violations Except as otheiwise provided each and every

day in which violation of this Code shall constitute separate violation In addition each violation of

this Code shall be considered separate offense upon each and every day in which violation exists

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C Applicability The maximum penally provisions stated herein are not

intended-to state an appmpriate penalty-for-each -and every violation Any lesser penalty including

nominal penalty or no penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any

part of the Code required by state law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board

of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available

at the Planning Department between 830 AM and 430 PM M-F or on-line atwww.visitlonqbranch.com

Thank -you -for your prompt attenfion to this mailer -l can be -reached at the above if you have any

questions

Michele Bemich P.E

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Carl Turner Planning
James Aaron Esq City Attorney

Barry Capp Esq City Attorney

Steven Rubin Esq Municipal Prosecutor

Paul Edinger Atlantic Paving Attorney

A1968



City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

June 10 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CER11FIED MAIL TO

Ed Bruno

EL Paving Company
122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport NJ 07757

RE Zoning Violation Lot Consolidation

For
Address

Block
New Lot
Prior Lots

Zones
Ordinance

As you are aware at the court proceedings on May 12 2014 was advised that the multiple lots

noted above owned by EL Paving Company were consolidated into one lot 19.01 per Deed of

Consolidation confirmed with the Citys assessor that 63 Community Place was in fact consolidated

to Block 237 Lot i9.Q1

The lot consolidation violates variety of Zoning Ordinances Additionally the change in use of prior

Lot 52 from an access area to new use for the paving company requires various zoning reviews

Thus this letter serves as Notice of Violation for the following

345-14 Site plan review

My application for building permit for other than single- or two-family home for new

constaiction or for change addition or expansion of newor existing useshaH require site plan

approval Prior Lot 52 was not included as part of ZP080309-3 The use of prior Lot 52 as part

of consolidated Lot i9.i requires site plan review Additionally the change in use of prior Lot 52

from an access area to new use for the paving company busiAess use requires site plan review

345-68 Continuance of existing provisions

No nonconforming use may be expanded Prior Lot 52 was not included as part of

ZP080309-3 The lot consolidation that adds prior Lot 52 constitutes an expansion of the pre
existing non-conforming paving company use and requires review and approval by the Zoning

Board of Adjustment

345-76 Certificates and permits

Zoning permits Zoning permits where required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior

to the issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of

Atlantic Paving
63 Community Place

237

9.01

13.02 32.01 32.0237.0138.02 39 52 19 20 21

R-4/C-2

Sections 14k 68C TM

Dear Mr Bruno

A1969



Re Notice of Violation Page of

structure or upon change in the use of the land or structure Prior Lot 52 was not included as

part of ZP11080309-3 zoning permit is required for The use of prior Lot 52 Additionally zoning

pennit application for the use of new lot 19.01 was not submitted for review and is required

Per the above detailed zoning permit application and site plan for new Lot 19.01 is required to be

submitted to the Planning Zoning Office within 10 business days of the date of this letter Failure

to submit zoning pennit application by June 24 2014 will result in summons

Be advised of the following violation penalties

Per Ordinance Section 1-1 6A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the

City of Long Branch where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law The

maximum penalty for any such violation shall be one ormore of The following upon conviction and in

The discretion of the Judge imposing The same fine of not more than $2000 imprisonment for not

more Than 90 days and/or period of community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Ordinance Sáction 1-16B Separate Violations Except as otherwise provided each and every

day in which violation of This Code shall constitute separate violation In addition each violation of

This Code shall be considered separate offense upon each and every day in which violation exists

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C Applicability The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not

intended to state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation Any lesser penalty including

nominal penalty or no penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any

part of the Code required by state law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board

of Adjustment Zoning Ordinances Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available

at the Planning Department between 830 AM and 430 PM M-F or on-line atwww.visitlonqbranch.com

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter I-can be reached at the above if you have any

questions

ichele Bemich P.E

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Director Code Enforcement

Cail Turner Planning

James Aaron Esq City Attorney

Barry Capp Esq City Attorney

Steven Rubin Esq Municipal Prosecutor

Paul Edinger Atlantic Paving Attorney

A1970



-Cityof Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

June 23 2014

VIA REGULAR AM CERTJYJJJJ MAJL TO

Ray Irieco

Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

Per my site inspection with Officer Deniro on June 162014 we observed various changes of use and some new
uses at the abovementioned property That violate ZP080309-3 and the Cityof Long Branch Zoning ordinances

In general parking and outdoor stockpiling and storage of tires scrap material boats concrete materials

debris tree parts soil pipe payers bricks and wood materials among others on the entire property site was
observed In various locations these items encroach the vegetation along the stream Businesses other than

Atlantic Paving continue to operate from this location It Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition

Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking afood truck and an auto body repair shop Additionally

the use on prior lots 192021 and 52 was changed from the prior use of an alleyway and access to your site to

the parking of vehicles boats and equipment and outdoor storage of various materials Also outdoor scrap
material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 was obviously noted

Specifically the following was observed

Prior lots 19 20 and 21

Parking of vehicles cars and truck outdoor storage of materials tree parts branches and

trunks concrete barriers and materials lumber/wood/plywood storage of boat 55-gallon drums

near the garage Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lot 52 Zone
propane tank and possibly abandoned food truck Chimichurri Fritura located near the garage

parking of cars and equipment outdoor storage of boats construction equipment backhoes

excavators plows buckets flat beds wheel harrows and various materials concrete payers bricks

crushed concrete and asphalt wood palettes and materials traffic cones flexible drainage pipe sheds

RE Zoning Violation Site Inspection

Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

237

Fon

Address

Block

New Lot
Prior Lots

Zones

Ordinance

Dear Mr Greico

19.01

192021 5239 13.02 32.01 32.0237.01 and 38.02

R-4/C-2

Section 345

lWl 1A lC lJ 23A IA 34B 12K 42A56 68C and 76A

A1971



Re Miffce of Violation- 63 Community Place Page of

scrap materials boxes of piping/tubing Additionally debris such as tires and wires are stockpiled

Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lot 39 Zone
Outdoor storage of dumpsters construction equipment and trucks backhoes excavators dump trucks

plows paving equipment and various concrete materials Additionally soil and tires are stockpiled

Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 Zone
Outdoor stenge of 4umpsters containers construction equipment and trucks backhoes excavators

paving equipment cheny pickers buckets Stockpiling of various debris scrap materials scrap metal

and wire was prominent Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02 Zone
Various containers and dumpsters outdoor storage of construction equipment and trucks Qrnckhoes

excavators dump trucks paving equipment plows cherry pickers buckets The dumpster

overflowing with pipe tubing and cardboard was prominent Central Jersey Trucking truck with

flat tire was also stored in this location

Prior lot 13.02 Zone
new trailer filled with equipment is now located adjacent to the principal building Garbage and

garbage cans were also located next to this trailer

This letter serves as Notice of Violation as follows

Violation 345-1 1W1 Principal permitted use or principal building

Unless otherwise permitted in specific zone as set forth in Article Zone District Use Regulations or as

permitted in Subsection no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use or one

principal building

ZP080309-3 approved the use for one use paving company business Atlantic Paving The current

inultipfr business use en the premises for Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition Custom Lawn

Sprinklers Central Jersey Trzicking food truck and an auto body repair shop are more than one

principal use and must be removed

Violation 345-1 lA Preservation ofnatural features

Existing natural features such as frees brooks drainage channels and view shall be retained Whenever

such features interfere with-theproposed use of such property a-retention of the maximum amount of such

featurea consistent with the use of the property shall be required whenever possible at the discretion of the

Planning Board

The boats vehicles equipment and materials storage on priorlots 21 52 39 37.01 and 38.02 encroach the

vegetation along the stream which violates this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-1 IC Storage of materials

No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona

fide warehouses and the construction of structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials

are stored for period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless permit is granted

by the City Council

The outdoor storage of materials storage on prior lots 19 20 21 52 39 38.02 37.01 32.01 and 32.02

violate this requirement and must be removed

A1972



Re Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place Page of

Violation 345-11 Additional provisions

if All yards facing on public street shall be considered front yards and shall conform to the minunum

front yard requirements for the zone in which they are located

No front yard shall be used for open storage of boats vehicles or any other equipment except for

vehicular parking on driveways but not to include parking lots All open storage areas which have secured

permits from the City Council shall be properly landscaped None of the aforesaid vehicles boats or any

other equipment shall be stored less than 10 feet from the rear tr side lines of the principal building nor

shall any such boats recreation vehicles or other equipment be stored in public street

The boat and vehicle storage on prior lots 19 20 and 21 violate this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-23 R-4 Residential District lots 1920 21
Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted lithe R-3 Residential District 345-22A

345-22 R-3 Residential District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted in the R-1 Residential District 345-20A

Home occupation

Home professional office

345-20 K-i Residential District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

One-family dwellings

2Municipai buildings community centers and public parks and playgrounds exclusive of schools

3Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work provided that such buildings are

removed upon completion or abandonment ofthe construction work

4Conununity residences for the developmentally disabled community shelters for victims of domestic

violence community residences for the terminally ill and community residences for persons with head

injuries shall be permitted use in all residential districts The requirements for such residences shall

be the same as for single-family dwelling units located within such districts 2-23-1999 by 0th
No 5-99

The bogt various materials and vehicle storage on prior lots 19 20 and 21 are not permitted uses in the

Zone and must be removed

Violation 345-31 C-2 Professional Office and Related Services District lots 523938.02 37.01

Permitted uses Pennitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted in the S-i Professional Office District

2Related services including but not limited to the following printing business machines and office

supplies

3Fanu markets/community farmers markets see 345-10K and 345-3 5-26-2009 by Ord No
9-09

345-3 S-i Professional Office District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

One-family homes in accordance with the regulations of the R-4 District regulations

Home professional offices

Professional offices

Home occupation

Funeral home

Municipal buildings parks and playgrounds
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7Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work provided that such buildings are removed

upon completion and abandonment of the construction work

The current multiple business uses on the premises for it Brothers Concrete Rosario Màzza Demolition

food truck and an auto body repair shop and the current outdoor storage ofmaterials such as boats ivoo4

concrete and scrap materials are not considered permitted uses in the C-2 Zone and must be removed

Violation 345-34 1- Industrial Zone District lob 32.01 and 32.02

BPermitted accessory uses Permitted accessory uses shall be as specified in the C-l Commercial District

345-30B

345-30 c-I Central Commercial District 6-22-1993 by Ord No 19-93

B2erniitted accessory uses Permitted accessory uses shall be as follows 2-14-1995 by Ord

No 8-951

Signs subject to provisions of Chapter 284 Signs

Fences -subject to the provisions of 345-41

Essential services

Private garages

Off-street parking facilities subject to the provisions of 345-42

6Parking lots subject to 34542 and all other applicable general regulations of Chapter 300
Subdivision ofLand and this chapter

7Satellite and/or microwave broadcasting appurtenances applicable to commercial properties only

an4 excluding residential properties

The current multiple business use on the premises for it Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition

Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking and the scrap metal sorting and storing uses are not

considered permitted accessory uses to the paving company in the I-Zone and must be removea

Violation 345-12 Prohibited uses

K.The sorting baling -or storage of scrap metal paper rags or -other scrap or waste material except that

such sorting baling or storage may take place in conjunction with permitted recycling plant as set forth in

345-34A12
345-34 Industrial Zone District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

12Recycling plant for indoor sorting preparation storage and disposal of glass metal aluminum and

paper waste products and outdoor storage of The finished pmduc so long as it is confined within

containment walls not visible to the public

The outdoor scrap material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 is prohibited and must be

removeAL

Violation 34542 Off-street parking regulations

General provisions

site plan shall be filed with the zoning permit application where off-street parking facilities are

required or permitted under the provisions of this chapter in connection with the use or uses for which

application is being made

siteplan is requiredfor the new parking areas on prior lots 192021 and 52
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Violation 10 345-42 Off-street parking regulations

General provisions

All parking areas passageways and driveways except when provided in connection with one-family

residences shall be surfaced with dustless durable all-weather pavement clearly marked for car spaces

and shall be adequately drained all subject to the approval ofthe City Engineer

site plan complete with grading and drainage is requiredfor City Engineer review for the new parking

areas on prior lots 1920 21 and 52

Violation 11 345-42 Offistreet parking regulations

General provisions

7No display vehicles or trailer device for commercial purposes shall remain in any district for longer than

twenty-four-hour period

The new trailer on prior lot 13.02 is not permitted and must be removed

Violation 12 345-68 Continuance of existing provisions

No nonconforming use may be expanded

The additional parking and outdoor storage areasfor boats and various materials as noted above on prior

lots 1920 21 and 52 the use ofprior lots 38.02 and37.01 for scrap metal sorting and storing and the use

of the overall sitefor outdoor storage ofvarious materials and multiple business uses are expansions ofthe

pre-existing non-conforming paving compan use and must be removed

Violation 13 345-76 Certificates and permits

Zoning pennits Zoning permits where required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the

issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of structure or upon

change in the use of the land or structure

Zoning pennits were not applied for and are required for the changes in use of the land for all of the

following per VIolations -11 above each business other than Atlantic Paving Brothers Concrete

Rosario Mazza Demolition Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking the food truck and auto

body repair shop -new parking areas change ofuse ofprior lots 19 20 and 21 new use ofprior lots 52

38.02 and 37.01 and outdoor storage areas

lEn order to comply with the above and abate these violations the following must be complete within ten 10
business dy from the date of the Notice of Violation

zoning permit application complete with site plan and grading and drainage is required to be

submitted to the Planning Zoning Office

The businesses trucks equipment dumpsters and storage containers that are not Atlantic Paving It

Brothers Concrete Rosario lvkzza Demolition Custom Lain Sprinklers Jersey State Trucking food

truck and the auto body shop are required to be removed

The outdoor storage of all materials such as but not limited to concrete payers piping and tubing on

all lots is required to be removed

The kailer located on prior lot 13.02 must be removed

The stockpiling of soil storage of tires scrap material and scrap metal sorting and storage must be

removed from the premises

The 55-gallon drums and propane tank must be removed

The boats vehicles trucks and equipment on prior lots 192021 and 52 must be removedA1975
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Failure to complete items through above by July 2014 vill result in summons with dailypenalties as

outlined below

Be advised of the following violation penalties

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of

Long Branch where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law the maximum penalty

for any such violation shall be one or more of the following upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge

imposing the same fine of not more than $2000 imprisonment for not more than 90 days and/or period of

community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B Separate Violations Except as otherwise provided each and every day in which

violation of this Code exists shall constitute separate violation In addition each violation of this Code shall

be considered separate offense upon each and every day in which violation exists.

Per Ordinance Section l-l6CApplicability The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to

state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation Any lesser penalty including nominal penalty or no

penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state

law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of

A4iustment This limitation is not imposed if the applicant is seeking variance site plan or subdivision

Zoning Ordinances Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available at the Planning

Department between 830 AM and 430 PMM-F or on-line atwww.longbranckorz

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter

Michele Bernich PS
Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Sr Director ofBuilding Development
Carl Turner Planning

James Aaron Esq CityAttorney

Barry Capp Esq C4y Attorney

Steven Rubin Esq Munic4ial Prosecutor

Paul Edinger Esq Atlantic Paving Attorney
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-City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

June 23 2014

VIA REGULAR AN CERTIfiED MAIL TQ

Ed Bruno

EL Paving Company
122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport NJ 07757

RE Zoning Violation Site Inspection

For
Address

Block

New Lot
Prior Lots

Zones

Ordinance

1W1 1A 1C 1J 23A 1A 34B 12K 42A56 68C and 76A

Dear Mr Bruno

Per my site inspection with Officer Deniro on June 162014 we observed various changes of use and some new
uses at your property mentioned above that violate ZP080309-3 and the City of Long Branch Zoning

ordinances

In general parking and outdoor stockpiling and storage of tires scrap material boats concrete materials

debris tree parts soil pipe payers bricks and wood materials among others on the entire property site was

observet In various locations these items encroach the vegetation along the stream Businesses other than

Atlantic Paving continue to operate from this location IL Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition

Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking food truck and an auto body repair shop Additionally

the use on prior lots 192021 and 52 was changed from the prior use of an alleyway and access to your site to

the parting of vehicles boats and equipment and outdoor storage of various materials Also outdoor scrap

material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 was obviously notet

Specifically the following was observed

Prior lots 1920 and 21 Zonel

Parking of vehicles cars and truck outdoor storage of materials tree parts branches and

Irunlcs concrete barriers and materials lumbeilwood/plywood storage of boat 55-gallon drums

neaj the garage Some ofthese materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lot 52 Zone
propane tank and possibly abandoned food truck Chimichurri Fritura located near the garage

parking of cars and equipment outdoor storage of boats construction equipment backhoes

excavators plows buckets flat beds wheel barrows and various materials concrete payers bricks

crushed concrete and asphalt wood palettes and materials traffic cones flexible drainage pipe sheds

Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

237

19.01

192021 52 39 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 and 38.02

1/ R-41C-2

Section 345

A1977



Re Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place Page of

scrap materials boxes of piping/tubing Additionally debris such as tires and wires are stockpiled

Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lot 39 Zonel
Outdoor storage ofi dumpsters construction equipment and trucks backhoes excavators dump trucks

plows paving equipment and various concrete materials Additionally soil and tires are stockpiled

Some ofthese materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 Zone
Outdoor storage of dumpsters containers construction equipment and trucks backhoes excavators

paving equipment cheny pickers buckets Stockpiling of various debris scrap materials scrap metal

and wire was prominent Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02 Zone
Various containers and dumpsters outdoor storage of construction equipment and trucks backhoes

excavators dump trucks paving equipment plows cheny pickers buckets The dumpster

overflowing with pipe tithing and cardboard was prominent Central Jersey Trucking truck with

flat lire was also stored in this location

Priorlotl3.02
new trailer filled with equipment is now located adjacent to the principal building Garbage and

garbage cans were also located next to this trailer

This letter serves as Notice of Violation as follows

Violation 345-1 lWl Principal permitted use or principal building

Unless otherwise pennitted in specific zone as set forth in Article 1V Zone District Use Regulations or as

permitted in Subsection no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use or one

principal building

ZP080309-3 approved the use for one use paving company business Atlantic Paving The current

multiple business use on the premises for Brothers Concrete Rosario Màzza Demolition Custom Lawn

Sprinllers Central Jersey Trucking food truck and an auto body repair shop are more than one

principal use and must be removed

Violation 345-ilk Preservation of natural features

Existing natural features such as trees brooks drainage channels and view shall be retained Whenever

such features interfere with the proposed use of such property retention of the maximum amount of such

features consistent with the use of the property shall be required whenever possible at the discretion of the

Planning Board

The boats vehicles equipment and materials storage on prior lots 21 5239 37.01 and 38.02 encroach the

vegetation along the stream which violates this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-1 lC Storage of materials

No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona

fide warehouses and the construction of structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials

are stored for period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless permit is granted

by the City Council

The outdoor storage of materials storage on prior lots 19 20 21 52 39 38.02 37.01 32.01 and 32.02

violate this requirement and must be removed
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Violation 345-11 Additional provisions

IL All yards facing on public street shall be considered front yards and shall conform to the minimum

frontyardrequirementsforthezoneinwhichtheyarelocated

No front yard shall be used for open storage of boats vehicles or any other equipment except for

vehicular parking on driveways but not to include parking lots All open storage areas which have secured

permits from the City Council shall be properly landscaped None of the aforesaid vehicles boats or any
other equipment shall be stored less than 10 feet from the rear or side lines of the principal building nor

shall any such boats recreation vthicles or other equipment be stored in public street

The boat and vehicle storage on prior lots 19 20 and 21 violate this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-23 R-4 Residential District lots 1920 211

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted in the R-3 Residential District 345-22k

345-22 R-3 Residential District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted in the R-l Residential District 345-20k

Home occupation

Home professional office

345-20 R-l Residential District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

One-family dwellings

2Municipal buildings community centers and public parks and playgrounds exclusive of schools

3Temporary buildings for uses incidental to constmction work provided that such buildings are

removed upon completion or abandonment of the construction work

4Commimity residences for the developmentally disabled community shelters for victims of domestic

violence community residences for the tenninally ill and community residences for persons with head

injuries shall be permitted use in all residential districts The requirements for such residences shall

be the same as for single-familydwelling units located within such districts 2-23-1999 by 0th
No 15-991

The boa4 various materials and vehicle storage on prior lots 1920 and 21 are not permitted uses in the

Zone and must be removed

Violation 345-31 C-2 Professional Office and Related Services District lots 523938.02 37.01

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

All uses permitted in the S-I Professional Office District

2Related services including but not limited to the following printing business machines and office

supplies

3Farm markets/community farmers markets see 345-1 OK and 345-3 5-26-2009 by Ord No
9-09

345-37 5-1 Professional Office District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

One-family homes in accordance with the regulations ofthe R-4 District regulations

Home professional offices

Professional offices

Home occupation

Funeral home

Municipal buildings parks and playgrounds
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7Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction wotk provided that such buildings are removed

upon completion and abandonment of the construction work

The current multiple business uses on the premises for Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition

food truck and an auto body repair shop and the cunent outdoor storage ofmaterials such as boats woo4

concrete and scrap materials are not considered pennitted uses in the C-2 Zone and must be removed

Violation 345-34 Industrial Zone District lots 32.01 and 32.02

BPermitted accessory uses Permitted accessory uses shall be as specified in the C-i Commercial District

345-30B

345-30 C-i Central Commercial District 6-22-1993 by 0th No 19-93

BPermitted accessory uses Permitted accessory uses shall be as follows 2-14-1995 by 0th

No 8-95j

Signs subject to provisions of Chapter 284 Signs

Fences subject to the provisions of 345-41

Essential services

Private garages

0ff street parking facilities subject to the provisions of 345-42

6Parking lots subject to 345-42 and all other applicable general regulations of Chapter 300
Subdivision of Land and this chapter

7Satellite and/or microwave broadcasting appurtenances applicable to commercial properties only

and excluding residential properties

The current multiple business use on the premises for Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition

Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking and the scrap metal sorting and storing uses are not

considered pennitted accessory uses to the paving company in the I-Zone and must be removed

Violation 345-12 Prohibited uses

K.The sorting baling or storage of scrap metal paper rags or other scrap or waste material except that

such sorting baling or storage may take place in conjunction with permitted recycling plant as set forth in

345-34A12
345-34 1-Industrial Zone District

Permitted uses Permitted uses shall be as follows

12Recydling plant for indoor sorting preparation storage and disposal of glass metal aluminum and

paper waste products and outdoor storage of the finished product so long as it is confined within

containment walls not visible to the public

The outdoor scrap material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 is prohibited and must be

removed

Violation 345-42 0ff-street parking regulations

General provisions

site plan shall be ified with the zoning permit application where off-street parking facilities are

required or permitted under the provisions of this chapter in connection with the use or uses for which

application is being made

site plan is requiredfor the new parking areas on prior lots 1920 21 and 52
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Violation 10 34542 Off-street parking regulations

General provisions

All parking areas passageways and driveways except when provided in connection with one-family

residences shall be suriuiced with dustless durable all-weather pavement clearly marked for car spaces

and shall be adequately drained all subject to the approval ofthe City Engineer

site plan complete with grading and drainage is requtred for City Engineer review for the new parking

areas on prior lots 192021 and 52

Violation 11 34542 Off-street parking regulations

General provisions

7No display vehicles or Irailer device for commercial purposes shall remain in any district for longer than

twenty-four-hour period

The new trailer on prior lot 13.02 is not permittedand must be removed

Violation 12 345-68 Continuance of existing provisions

No nonconforming use may be expanded

The additional parking and outdoor storage areas for boats and various materials as noted above on prior

lots 192021 and 52 the use ofprior lots 38.02 and 37.01 for scrap metal sorting and storing andthe use

of the overall site for outdoor storage ofvarious materials and multIple business uses are expansions ofthe

pre-existing non -conforming paving company use and must be removed

Violation 13 345-76 Certificates and permits

Zoning permits Zoning permits where required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the

issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of structure or upon

change in the use of the land or structure

Zoning permits were not applied for and are required for the changes in use of the land for all of the

following per Violations 1-11 above each business other than Atlantic Paving It Brothers Concrete

Rosario Mazza Demolition Custom Lawn Sprinklers Central Jersey Trucking the food truck and auto

body repair shop new parking areas change ofuse ofprior lots 19 20 and 21 new use ofprior lots 52
38.02 and37.01 and outdoor storage areas

In order to comply with the above and abate these violations the following must be complete within ten 10
bnsiness dy from the date ofthe Notice of Violation

zoning pennit application complete with site plan and grading and drainage is required to be

submitted to the Planning Zoning Office

The businesses trucks equipment dumpsters and storage containers that are not Atlantic Paving

Brothers Concrete Rosario Mazza Demolition Custom Lawn Sprinklers Jersey State Trucking food

truck and the aUto body shop are required to be removed

The outdoor storage of all materials such as but not limited to concrete payers piping and tubing on

all lots is required to be removed

The trailer located on prior lot 13.02 must be removed

The stockpiling of soil storage of tires scrap material and scrap metal sorting and storage must be

removed from the premises

The 55-gallon drums and propane tank must be removed

The boats vehicles trucks and equipment on prior lots 192021 and 52 must be removedA1981
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Failure to complete items through above by July 2014 will result in summons with dailypenalties as

outlined below

Be advised of the following violation penalties

Per Ordinance Section l-16A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of

Long Branch where no speciflé maximum penalty is required under applicable state law the maximum penalty

for any such violation shall be one or more of the following upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge

imposing the same fine of not more than $2000 imprisonment for not more than 90 days and/or period of

community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B Separate Violations Except as otherwise provided each and every thy in which

violation of this Code exists shall constitute separate violation In addition each violation of this Code shall

be considered separate offense upon each and every day in which violation exists

Per Ordinance Section l-16C Applicability The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to

state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation Any lesser penalty including nominal penalty or no

penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state

law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of

Adjustment This limitation is not imposed if the applicant is seeking variance site plan or subdivision

Zoning Ordinances Permits and Development Plan Boara9 Applications are available at the Planning

Department between 830 AM and 430 PM M-F or on-line atwww.longbranchsgrg

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter

Michele Bernich P.R

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Sr Director ofBuilding Development
Carl Turner Planning

James Aaron Esq CityAttorney

Barry Capp Esq City Attorney

Steven Rubin Esq Municipal Prosecutor

Paul Edinger Esq Atlantic PavingAttorney

A1982



City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 01144 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

November 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO

Ray irieco

Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

RE Zoning Violation October 232014 Inspection

For Atlantic Paying

Address 63 Community Place

BIock 237

New Lot 19.01

Prior Lots 192021 52 39 13.02 32.01 32.02 37.01 and 38.02

Zones 1/ R-41C-2

Ordinance Section 345 114 1C 68C and 76A

Dear Mr Greico

Due to complaint on October 21 2014 Kevin Hayes Sr Director of Building Development and

performed an inspection on October 23 2014 at the abovementioned property and observed conditions that

render the property in violation of provisions of the Citys zoning ordinances These conditions include

additional dumpsters soil stockpiling and outdoor stockpiling in new open storage containment compartments

in addition to what was observed in June 2014 on your property Specifically the following was observed

Prior lots 20 and

Dumpsters and outdoor stockpiling of soil which may also encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 39 and 38.02 Zone
Outdoor stockpiled materials in new open storage containment compartments concrete block and other

materials ihat-comprise the sthictures These .materials and .slnictures may encroach the vegetation

along the stream

Thus this letter shall serve as Notice of Violation of provisions of the Citys zoning ordinances for the new
dumpsters outdoor stockpiling and storage compartment structures as follows

Violation 345-1 1G Storage of materials

No pqson shalltorematerfi1c of any kind on the premises in any4istrict except in conjunction with bona

fide warehouses and the construction of structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials

are stored for period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless pemiit is granted

by the City Council

The oiddoor storage of soiland materials on prior lotc 20 21 39tmd 38.02 violate this requirement and

must be removed
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Violation 345-1 IA Preservation of natural features

Existing natural features such as trees bmoks drainage channels and view shall be retained Whenever

such features interfere with the proposed use of such property retention of the maximum amount of such

features consistent with the use of the property shall be required whenever possible at the discretion of the

Planning Board

The dumpsters stockpiling and storage containment structures on prior lots 202139 and 38.02 encroach

the vegetation along the stream which violate this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-68 Continuance of existing provisions

No nonconforming use may be expanded

The additional outdoor storage containment area/structures as noted above on prior lots 39 and 38.02 are

an expansion of the pre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed

Violation 345-76 Certificates and pennits

Zoning permits Zoning permits where required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the

issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of structure or upon

change in the use of the land or structure

Zoning permits were not appliedfor and are required for the new containment compartment structures as

well as the change in use of the landfor adding the containment structures on prior lots 39 and 38.02

Violation NJDEP requirements

Permits from the NJDEP are required for structures and uses along stream corridor

NJDEP permits were not submitted to our office for the new containment compartment structures blocks

and uses on priorlots 39 and 3812 as required

WAD VISED you are required to RECIIn THESE VIOLATIONS by implementing one of the following

ABATE THE VIOLATION To do so5 all of the following items must be perfected within 30-days of

this notice December 62014
The new containment area must be removed including the outdoor stockpiled materials in the open

storage compartments as well as the concrete block and other materials that comprise the

containment compartment structures on lots 39 and 38.02

The new soil stockpiling and dumpsters must be removed from the premises of lots 20 and 21

APPLY TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT FOR RELIEF complete application to the

Zoning Board of Adjustment for variances must be filed within 20-days of this notice November 26

2QS Development Plan Applications are available at the Planning Department between 830 AM
and 430 PMM-F or on-line at www.longbranc org

Failure to complete the above as noted will result insununonses with penalties as outlined below
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In the event that you fail to rectify these violations the following penalties shall apply

Per Ordinance Section l-16A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of

Long Branch where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law the maximum penalty

for any such violation shall be one or more ofthe followin upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge

imposing the same fine ofnot more than $2000 imprisonment for not more than 90 days and/or period of

community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Ordinance Section l-16B Separate Violations Except as otherwise provided each and every day in which

violatiotof this Coexists shall constitute separate violation In-addition each violation of this Code shall

be considered separate offense upon each and every thy in which violation exists

Per Ordinance Section l-16C Applicability The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to

state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation Any lesserpenalty including nominal penalty or no

penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state

law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

The City also reserves the right to seek any additional remedies including an injunction to abate the above

referenced violations

Should you with to appeal this decision you must file complete application within 20 days of the date of this

notice with the Zoning Board ofAdjustment Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available

at the Planning Department between 30 AMand 430 PMM-F or on-line atwww.longbranclror.g

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter

Michele Bernich P.E

Zoning Officer

Cc Kevin Hayes Sr Director ofBuilding Development
Carl Turner Planning

James Aaron Esq City Attorney

Barry Capp Esq C4yAttorney
Paul Edinger Esq Attorney for Atlantic Paving
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City of Long Branch

Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone 732 571-5647 Fax 732 222-7755

November 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFthD MAIL TO

Ed Bruno

EL Paving Company
122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport NJ 07757

RE Zoning Violation October 232014 Inspection

Fon Atlantic Paving

Address 63 Community Place

BIocic 237

New Lot 19.01

Prior Lots 192021 5239 13.0232.0132.0237.01 and 38.02

Zones 11 R-4/C-2

Ordinance Section 345 ilk 1C 68C and 76A

Dear Mr Bnmo

Due to complaint on October 21 2014 Kevin Hayes Sr Director of Building Development and

performed an inspection on October 23 2014 at the abovementioned property and observed conditions that

render the property in violation of provisions of the Citys zoning ordinances These conditions include

additional dwnpsters soil stockpiling and outdoor stockpiling in new open storage containment compartments

in addition to what was observed in June 2014 on your property Specifically the following was observeth

Priorlots2oand2l
Dumpsters and outdoor stockpiling of soil which may also encroach the vegetation along the stream

Prior lots 39 and 38.02 Zone
Outdoor stockpiled materials in new open storage containment compartments concrete block and other

materials that comprise the structures These materials and structures may encroach the vegetation

along the stream

Thus this letter shall serve as Notice of Violation of provisions of the Citys zoning ordinances for the new

dumpsters outdoor stockpiling and storage compartment structures as follows

Violation 345-llC Storage of materials

No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona

tide warehouses and the construction of structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials

are stored for period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless permit is granted

by the City Council

The outdoor storage of soil and materials on prior lots 20 21 39 and 38.02 violate this requirement and

muu be removed
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Violation 345-1 1A Preservation of natural features

Existing natural features such as trees brooks drainage channels and view shall be retained Whenever

such features interfere with the proposed use of such property retention of the maximum amount of such

features consistent with the use of the property shall be required whenever possible at the discretion of the

Planning Board

The dumpsters stockpiling and storage containment structures on prior lots 2021 39 and 38.02 encroach

the vegetation along the stream which violate this requirement and must be removed

Violation 345-68 Continuance ofexisting provisions

No nonconforming use may be expanded

The additional outdoor storage containment area/structures as noted above on prior lots 39 and 38.02 are

an expansion ofthe pre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed

Violation 345-76 Certificates and pemiits

Zoning permits Zoning pennits where required shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the

issuance of building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of structure or upon

change in the use ofthe land or structure

Zoning permits were not applied for and are required for the new containment compartment structures as

well as the change in use ofthe Iandfor adding the containment structures on prior lots 39 and 38.02

Violation NJDEP requirements

Permits from the NJDEP are required for structures and uses along stream corridor

NJDEP permits were not submitted to our office for the new containment compartment structures blocks

and uses on priorlots 39 and 38.02 as required

BE ADVISED you are required to RECFIVY THESE VIOLATIONS by implementing one of the following

ABATE THE VIOLATION To do so ii of the following items must be perfected within 30-days of

this notice December 2014
The new containment area must be removed including the outdoor stockpiled materials in the open

storage compartments as well as the concrete block and other materials that comprise the

containment compartment structures on lots 39 and 38.02

The new soil stockpiling and dumpsters must be removed from the premises of lots 20 and 21

APPLY TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSThENT FOR RELIEF complete application to the

Zoning Board of Adjustment for variances must be filed within 20-days of this notice November 26
2014 Development Plan Applications are available at the Planning Department between 830 AM
and 430 PMM-F or on-line at www.longbranck org

Foliate to conqpiete the above as noted will result in swnmonses with penalties outlined below

A1987



Re Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place Page of

In the event that you fail to rectify these violations the following penalties shall apply

Per Ordinance Section l-16A Maximum Penalties For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of

Long Branch where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law the maximum penalty

for any such violation shall be one or more of the following upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge

hnposing the same fine of not more than $2000 imprisonment for not more than 90 days and/or period of

community service not exceeding 90 days

Per Ordinance Section 1-168 Separate Violations Except as otherwise provided each and every day in which

violation of this Code exists shall constitute separate violation In addition each violation of this Code shall

be considered separate offense upon each and every day in which violation exists

Per Ordinance Section l-l6CApplicability The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to

state an ajpropriate penalty for each and every violation Any lesser penalty including nominal penalty or no

penalty at all except where mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state

law may be appropriate for particular case or violation

The City also reserves the right to seek any additional remedies including an injunction to abate the above

referenced violations

Should you wish to appeal this decision you must file complete application within 20 days of the date of this

notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment Permits and Development Plan Board Applications are available

at the Planning Department between 830 AMand 430 PMM-F or on-line atwwwiongbranch org

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter

Michele Bemich RE
Zoning QIcer

Cc Kevin Hayes Sr Director ofBuilding Development
Carl Turner Planning

James Aaron Esq CityAttorney

Barry Capp Esq CityAttorney

Paul Edinger Esq AttorneyforE Paving
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Mr Brian Asarnow

55 Community Place

Long Branch NJ 07740

732-870-2570

Fax 732-870-0606

Email b.asamow@Jcomcast.net

January 92015

MUNICIPAL COURT RECORDS REQUEST

Ann Mrs Teth Turner Court Administrator

All hearing dates for SC-028787 issued 2/25/13 State Atlantic Paving ks a1 \/z//

Complaint event history for SC-028787

Next trial date for SC-028787 3/9/i ii lT/

Copy of any summons since 2/25/13 issued to Joe Jose Rosario or his companies Rosario Construction

Rosario Mans Demolition Rosario Demolition and Custom Lawn Sprinlder

If none State None
Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

Copy of any summons issued to RR Brothers Company or any other companies since 2/25/13 on Block 237

in Long Branch which includes Moths Ave and Community Place

If none State None
Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

Copy of any summon issued to Ed Bruno or his company EL Paving Co as of 2/25/13

If none State None/

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates 4/3

Copy of any new summonses isued to Ray Jreieo or his company Atlantic Paving after 2/25/13

If none State None bji 4A- Cft-Lj

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

Please feel free to write the courts responses in spaces following above questions Please call when ready

Brian Asamow

Requestreceivedby _Date

Responses provided by DateA2039



terrI.turner 172315 wednesday January 14 2015

LONG BRANCH CITY
CMM1 111

NJ AUTOMATED COMPLAINT SYSTEM
COMPLAINT EVENT HISTORY

01/14/2015
17

COMPLAINT NO SC 2013 028787
DEFENDANT ATLANTIC
PAGE 0001 OF 002

COURT CODE 1325
PAVING

COMPLAINT STATUS ACTI
RELATED COMP

EVENT DATE/TIME FIELD CHANGE/DESCRIPTION USER ID

11/11/2014 0029 NOTICES
11/ 10/2 014
09 06 2014

07/15/2014
05/13/2014

0026 NOTICES
0025 NOTICES
0026 NOTICES
0031 NOTICES
0026 NOTICES
0027 NOTICES
0036 NOTICES

CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO

0309
0024 NOTICES
0029 NOTICES
0023 NOTICES

CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3
ALL COMPLAINTS DISCONNECTED FROM BAJUDCS3

03/12/2014
01/18/2 014

12/19/2013
10/23/2013
10/17/2013
10/ 9/2013
09/12 /2 013

INV PERMUTURNO
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3
INV PERJUDCS3

PF7-PAGE BACK PF8PAGE FWD

A2040



terrLturner 172317 Wednesday January 14 2015

LONG BRANCH CITY
CMM1111

NJ AUTOMATED COMPLAINT SYSTEM
COMPLAINT EVENT HISTORY

01/14/201
17

COMPLAINT NO SC 2013 028787
DEFENDANT ATLANTIC
PAGE 0002 OF 002

COURT CODE 1325
PAVING

COMPLAINT STATUS ACTI
RELATED COMP

EVENT DATE/TIME FIELD CHANGE/DESCRIPTION USER ID

07/25/2013 0030 NOTICES
05/23/2013 0028 NOTICES
04/18/2013 0032 NOTICES
03/26/2013 0032 NOTICES
03/20/2013 0032 NOTICES

1400OO42 END OF LIST
PF7PAGE BACK

CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3
CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV PERJUDCS3

PF8-PAGE FWD
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Defendants Warn

iI rA/y
Acititess Gay

flScJ

Date

Complaining Witness LLCJ2ç/4._J2L.LL____

Residingat

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in LONG SJIMCH 325 County ot J4ONMOUTN NJ

did commit the following offense

fLJ4O
revkrv

to vistetion of one change only

.ocaaon
ILUW4IIUR

IOFOFFENSE 2JX1G.eA.1
OATH Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICA1ION cErtify that the fore

going
statements made by me are true

me this 1Qday yrja am aware that if any of the
foregoing

statements made by me are wslfuty

false tam subject to punishment

th\AA

PNE4X COMVLAE4T NUMBER5j LONG BRANCH
MUNiCIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

JfJLJJL1LJI 11 1ILLJ
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOLITh SS

Pi
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Mo ay Eyes

STATE OF NEWJERSEY
COUNTY OF _________ MONMOUTH

Complaining Witness AlJd i_LLZ
Yc

OmyUeaesett4pott

Residingat ________ _______
by certification or on oath says that to the best of tsofler frnowetige
information and belief the named defenctrrnt no or about therS _2
in LNCH 1325 Couuty

did commit the following offense
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JIJRT to ctx COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
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State ZipCodr

TATE OF NEW JERSCY
OUNTV OF MWMOUTh
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by certification or on oath says that tc tho be
tnformation and belief the named dotndm

4hr-$ -W
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COURT 1.0 PREFiX COMPUINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

ompInint
Long Branch NJ 07140

TheStáte4fNewJOrsey
kPlease Print VS
erenuents Name rims mister

frSjomowo1Aj Aw jt
Stdtë

Birth Mo Day Yr Sex Eyes Height Restrictions

DatetI17J riti rmr
II LIT III

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MOtIMOUTh 35

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best ot his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in LONG BRANCH 132$.County of MONMOUTh NJ

did commit the following of tense

ei vfl4lcLa Boicis
CE iifl OFFEIISti

in violation of one charge only

LOCATION Location

OF OFFENSE L. a3C-n.pj/4 FL
OATH Subscribed and wom to before CERTiFICATION certit$at the lore

ii goinstatemenlsmadebymearelrue

thi lamawarethatifanyottheforegoingme YO
tat ments made me we wifiM

latse lam subject tounishment
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gWen as

fSinatsre of Pw5o5 Adwln Oath fSinatuse of Coaptaining Witness
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The complaining witness is law
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enforcement officer or code enforce

meal officer with territodal anti ssbject

matter junsitic on and judicial prob
cause determination is not m-IBignaturo or Judicial Oltcer

ouired odor to the issuance of this
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COURTLO PREFIX COMPtAININUMBER

Complaint

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTh

Fe CompIalnln9WttnessJLji4Jt__LaJi1hL Ii

_j Residing at

by certification or oniiiiiiys that to the besfifihis/her knowledge or

information and betlet the named defendant on or about the

in LUNG BMIICII .Lj3 25 County of JQ99Th NJ

did commit the following offense

moz7ysc USCS zci C-Z Zcy-E

in violation of one charge only

FL
OATH Subscribed andwom to before CERTIFICATION eerlitylhat the fore-

Al ci goingstatementsmadebymearetrue

me this flda It 111 ILl am aware that if any of the foregoing

b----- statements made by me are willfully

false lam subject to punishment

Signature log sass Date

/lSignatwe et Parson Adsrhttataring Oath

RTUSEot4ty.-\j

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch1 NJ 07740
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SiTlp Cod 1t$Ke
AJr 1ô77H6
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Date
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DL

Exp.U
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COURT ID PREFDI COMPLAINT NUMSER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

Long Branch NJ 07740

Address

ki7qo iieietrsj7Slate Zip Càde
cf 1jY1\fl$AB

Birth MD bay Yr Sex Eyes Height

resttons

Th

Date

DL

iH ILTI EplteL
STATE OFNEWJERSEY
COUNTY OF

in violation of one charge only

li.

Pi3viIêi

MflJAMOIITh SS

Complaining Witness

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

ii ooicr_tr
inLOPIGBRAUCll .A325 Countyof MOI4MOIJTIIJJJ

did commit the following offensecce use pi .i Zone
ot cti flQN OF CrFEn.F

causis fotmd
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complaining witness is law
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ouired
prior

to the Issuance of this

able cause determination is not re-

ComplantSummons

A2050



COURT ID PREFIX COMPUINT NUMBERiF1IH3
Complaint

GT117C 4frçA/t5t
Cicress

mm nI ft
Slate Zip Code Telephone

T\ LU 1B

tate Exp Date

STATE OFNEWJERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Complaining Witness

uoooQoouoooyNno.ood uoi

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant one about the

in LONG WLANCiI 1121 County of JNMOOT14 NJ

did commit the foil owing offense

PLo fl.flL-flV ctfiftO fl1/y 4t-

tjJ-OJ -rjr
in violation of one charge oniy

CERTiFiCATION fy that the fore

going statements made byrne are true

am aware that if any of the foregoing

slaferrlenfs made by me are wilfully

false lam subject to punishment

owtrlensi

NLYELY

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

SS

OATH Subscribed and sworn to before

me this j4day yrja

rtobaftri C4U Iti ooiid for Ut9ssuan
The complaining witness is law

taint Summo
enforcement officer or code enforce

ment officer with lerrileitai and
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mired prior
10 the issuance of Ibis
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COURT ID PRERX COMPlAINT NUMOER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOIITH

Complaining Witness Jizc1L4 J3z4a2cJ L.__

Residing at

by certification or on oath says thãüóThe bestiihiiiher knowledge or

informatiog and belief the named defendant on or about theJLJr24ELJsE
in LONG BRANCH County of MONMOUTH NJ

did commit the following offense

J-c
plc.ii fbi fèrA/y Zsc

iTiOM

in violation of one charge only
Istnms R4a41on Ofdáaae

SE
CERTIFICATIONOATH Subscribed and sworn to that the fore

me this jgday ofJfj
going statements made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foreooing

statements made by me are willfully

false lam subject to punishmenL

OR

Isigneture at Person Admi staring

LAWJCOOEENFORCENE$T

is found for the i5pince
The complaining witness is tam

enlorcement Slicer or code enforce-

went officer with territorial and subject

matter jurisdfctien and junicial prob
Slgaaujreolja ante cause determination is not re-
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to the issuance of this

Complaint-Summonslet

/Jtfl A-AflC Ict A/14

jTMoDaYYrJexiYesientHesvans8

88

YOU ARE HERESY SUMMONED TO APPEAR
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DATEANO ATThE11MESTATEO WARRANT MAY BE ISSUED FOR YU1JRARREST
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COURT ID PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER

Comphint

Address

fr3 Con.noh4 A- 3c4
k4 FJT4II4IBfR

Zp Code Telephone

Day Yr Sex Eyes
HeihrfRestrictionsDate

DL

jiEii-i 1jj5ijj1 EIjiI
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONIIIOUTH

It Complaining Witness /1/ic.Jt_1C_4T3Cr4 IC-h

of
7nrvnW 4e-qq

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or aboUt the

ioitI Jf7S

JANoI
--

Mn Day ca
in LONG BRANCH 25 CoUnty of MONMOOTH NJ

i/on aWOdid Commit the

foltowinDoffense4n 17u-Se- Pricar LotS
tA AjflO O3qri

in violation of one Charge only

OATH Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION
certify that the fore-

me this Qjiay
going statements made by me are tnie

am aware that if any of the for

statements made by me are

false tam stibject to punishment

tSsnawre etIPiein9 WItness
Date

QML4N_4u __________
itness

M0flt0Lr_ UWJtOOEMFOECEENZ

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

frrz fl7V7tf

SS

ProbabtIci ci

Jsuane The complaining witness is law11
enlarcement officer or code enlorce

c-----

JLA.K Luui meat officer with tenttodal and subject
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Ltte cause determination is net re-
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ouired prior to the issuance of this
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COURT ID PREPIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Complaint Long Branch NJ 07740

ThéStátáofNéJSey
Please Print VS
Defendants Name First Initial Last

ni1t AL ncb
Birth Mo Day Yr Sex Eyes Height RestrtCttons

Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTh SS

Complaining WItness Jf

Residing at

by certitiCation or on oathii that toihe best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in_QJUMQII_ _________County of MO4IL NJ

did Commit the following offense

FaJorc-/-o ob-hwi Zaun9 Pecafs

cck tXPVUN OFThUC

violation of one Charge only

OATH Subscribed and sworn to FICATION IC ly that the fore

going statements made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foregoing
this 4_day rjid

statements made by me are wuttutly

LJ_____
WreWnTh9itnesst

talse lam subject to punishment

goats wrness5gnaaueet

_____________________ LAW CODEENFORCEMEIITUSEeNLY
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to the issuance at this

mptant.Summons
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iformation and belief the named defendant on or about theLzooO
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/12
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219 Broadway
Long Branch NJ 07740
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22 Mcnniouh ad 4n 2rn1
State lZipCode Telephone

j9ji1F IF I7/tiBI9MY ______________________
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JExDade

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONM0UTH

Complalnln tness

tdfttvoeptiArncyR

Residing at

by certif icatiori in oath sà that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in_ BRANCH jjjCounty of MONMQt NJ

did commit the following offense
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JRT 1.0 PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBERJfO3j9
rnplalat

dressaa_
JCodeIelePhoneJjJ

CityQcac
YJ/1E

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOLITH

Complaining Witness

012

Residing at

by certification or on oáthiiys that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in_O8RANC1L_ 1325 Qounty of

did commit the following offense

Mu/f//k- qscs in Zone
ULcrPilN OF OFE3iSê

CERTIFICATION certify that the fore

going statements made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foregoing

statements made by me are wrilfufly

false lam subject to punishment

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Braadway

Lang Branch NJ 07740

1hiStateofNew1etScyH
ktasePrintH

Name iIt5t mitts LSSt

rtL PAir.ae 4n4ç..iY

rth Mo Day
ateriLL

Yr Sex Eyes Height Restrictions

iii
LU 11 jstatejte

iii violation of one charge only

OATH Substhbed and sworn to before

me this _day of JV.Q1L yrJaSi_ E1

ISignature el PeraerfAdalMsrtiring Oath QfljJ9lSignaluce 01 Complaining Witness

an mm easel

A2057



COURT PREFiX COMPt.AINT NUMBER

jjJ4O32220
Complaint

Complaining Witness kLOchcL.Lcvch...ofL4sc$YI
Residing at

by certifiCation or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief the named defendant on or about the2JLLLqLr9A

Day Yoa line

in LONG BRANCH 1321 County of MONMOUTH NJ

dff
Commit the following olfense

frccso/ USes in zonc
CFSS2i

in violation of one Charge only
sleka% ReaDnnerCaeeancet4uetb

OATH Subscribed and sworn to before

me this kday of JJQt yrjf/

CERTIFICATION cerlify that the fore

going statements made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foregoing

statements made by me are willfully

false lam subject to punishment

wrIatisa -w---
fCgnawreof Person Admhitstbnsg Oath fSlgnatsre et Complaining Witness

LONG BRANCH
MUNIPAL COURT

279 Broadw

Long Branch NJ 077

TM SttStNSjersey
Please Print vs
Defendants Name First Initial LastELSy
ii monnxA êLvO c3c-Mn-T

estrictionsSiñiC Mo Day Yr Sex Eyes

fre jdeTelehone vJiABii
Date

lii rhiHebohtDL

tilL
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

The complaining witness Is law

tplstnt-SUnswOPstoundfortheis7htce frealorcement
ollicer or code enlerce

La41 ment officer with tenitodal and subject

fledpdortotheissuancenilbls

mailer judsthdion and juniclal prob

/f able cause delerminaton is not re

mplainl-Summonsel

Jflfll

lusts Susistons sssetll

CansiWftl4annmnnn

LLI
tsignslnrso

A2058



COURT .0 PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER

R3iiH SC1-L 0322211

Birth Mo DayS Yr Sex Eyes Height Restrictions

Date

DL IllIllIlIll

Complaining Witness

of 7jjrwnc/ hdaincs 2Stb
iIthtyOep$JAgfly Ron.ntefl iB6.No.i

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

ii zoig is-ccS
Month Day Yooo limo

in LONG BRANCH Z5 County of MONMOIJTh NJ

did commit the following offenseProh usa Scrcp me-Janeo/

CUCr-Jrh CFrEL1

in violation of one charge only
34I-tJ2t

gn4occI_ fseJsucUoumihrnenL

Isignature of Person Administering Oaih Signature of Complaining Witness

ONLY LAWJCODEENFOP.CENENT USE ONLY

ProbablWcause is found for thejssuanoe

Of cbmpiaintsummona- rI The complaining witness is tam

JisiNjji
able cause detereinaton is not to- II

4-

r_._C4 isfl ialtiim
issuance of this

ISignature ot Juoge

in store ol Person cam
Cn/npkln-Onmn/nno

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

3_1ZipCo171Telephone

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTh $5

17

OATH Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of .SQt yrj

A2059



Residing at

by certification oath says that tot ebest of hi er knowledge or
information and belief the name

ZcjCf ccdefendant on or about the

Day Tha lone

in LONG BRANCH 325 County of MONMOIITH NJ

did commit the following offense

sit fl/Cn reqanti or Pcrtnpare.s
OCPPTON OF OFFeiSE

in violation of one charge only ___fqg 9z4t

escntle LocattoC17JII4 a2J
OATH Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION ceilfy that the fore

going statements made by me are true

me this 4day of 4j/ ycJ4
am aware that if any of the

thregoing

statements made by ma are wrilfully

false lam subject
to punishment

Signature of Person Admint trartil atere of Complalrüng Wirnesal

Probable rlThe complaining witness is law

/1 eatercernent etllcer or code enforce

JLtLLJ cent ellicer with tenitodai and subject

matter jurisdiction and judicial prob

prior to the issuance of this

Signature of
abe cause determination is not re-

cant-Summons3fleotjerigel

COURT ia PREFIX COMPlAINT NUMSER

Complaint

LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

L/

122- MA nm1oh4 vf City

OCr anPnfl
SCode1reihone

Biflh
L0

Day W7 Sex gi HeM Resifidtions

Date

C77S7

1T
c4ijji

DL

LII t5iI7fR it ILlate
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTh SS

Complaining WItness

13

ama

IJfi.abiY

A2060



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTh

Complaining JktchkL...42z__t2.u..LS....__._

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her ki ieeor
information and be

JeflhenrfendtrabeufW
in LOBS BRANCH 325 County of MONMOUTH NJ

LI
did Commit the following of tense fr75 j47

LASC nor
LI4

in violation ot one charge only
c3VJiatr

bATh Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION cars/f that the fore

going sffitements made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foregoingme this jLday at
1.1ev

statements made by ma are willfully

false am subject to punishment

COURT 10 PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER

3Jif103 aj
LONG BRANCH

MUNICIPAL COURT
279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

giPCode 14 rf
Birth Mo Day Yr SeX Eyes Height Restnctlons
Date

DL

State EXp Date

85

hit hnn..anM
Probabflcause\s found for

t4nce
The complaining witness is law

enforcement officer or code enforce-

nn jj4J went officerwith territorial andsuttjecl

matter jurisdidion and judicial prob

cause delerminaffon is not re CD

prior
to fIle Issuance of this

Scgnalllre at Juffloal

ctfj2iiipiarnt.sutnmons

A2061



COURT Ui PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

_________ ________ 279 Broadway

Complaint Long Branch NJ 07740

as mo6 5LQP
ktF W7Pp1ieone
Birth Mo Eyes Height Restrictions

Date1

DL 11111 filTi FLif
ILTJ LI 111 lte1I2

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MOfIMOUTh

Complaining Witness

Residing at

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief the named defendant on or about the

in_QjfiANft 1325 County of J1Q%Th NJ

did commit the following offense

4j lore okJi Zcrifaq
p-
in violation of one charge only

r-t Pcvtntf trmt1..at

SS

StIt Rs9nunaqfa1acswmaep

OF OFFENSE 2-aiamtobefeCERIAiNttbeh
me this 4Lday 0o.Q ycJ4

rat1 made by me are true

am aware that if any of the foreooing

statements made by me are wMfuiiy

false lam subject to punishmeRtreoI_
bate

Slqnawre of Person
MmcLtffg OlSiomtareof Complaining witness1

A2062



COtIRT 10 PREFIX COMPIiINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

Complaint Long Atanoui NJ 0/740

Acoress cItyrasR
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MWThIOUTH

Complaining WitnessOfZQfldflW2O
JAgcc ewgedr BS$ No

Residing at

by certificatioñäóifth says thaüóiiie bestot his/her knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

0in MNc 1325 Countyof Q$MQUIH NJ2
did commit the following offense

ra OS 7cJv SflE4 E.tVZeJ
ICi FEMSE

in violation of one charge only
L3I qJ4FSEJZaL

F- PaAJrt/4 it-i FAai

SS

OATH Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION Silly that the fore

going statements made by me are true

me this day of ..AIQLL Jj1 am aware that if any of the foregoing

slalemants made by me are wijifully

false lam subject to punishment

The complaining witness is law

enforcement officer code enforce

ment efticer with lentlorial and subject

mailer judsdiclion and judicial Fob-
able cause delerminalien is net re

quired prior
te the issuance ef Ibis

Complani-Summens

4amnsmr La

A2063



Mo tJay Yr Sex yes Hegnt mncs

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MDNMOIJTH

Complaining Witness .EILcI1LE_cZItLc4___

Residingat

by certification or on oath says that to the best of his/her knowdge or

information and belief the named defendant ng or about the

in LONG BRANCH jJjj_County of MONMOUTH NJ

did commit the following offense

Expansion AéA/Confbtaqw
f4557 L.j YttZ2T Hd

in violation of one charge onlyNSE/3SO
OATH Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION certify that the fore

going statements made by me are true

methist of I%JlJtj famawarethatifanyoftheforegoirtg
statements made by me are willfully

tikartze false lam subject to punishment

HSisnalure of plainkt Witness bate

tEigrature at Petson oritrislerieg Oath tSigsatsre at Coeptorieg witness

_j91JRT1J$EOnLv lAW/cODE ENFORCEMENTIJSEO$LK

COURT LO PREFIX COMPt.AtNT NUMSER

Ni11Ldhi352
Complaint

LONG BRANCH
MUNiCIPAL COURT

219 Broadway

long Branch NJ 07740

..__nts

LStL PinjA Oon.ii3wY
Aooress uny

frie ingorM a.Jc ocea
ijT JLLLfUER

88

Probable uIis found for the
ce

The complaining witness is lawt-Sunsisons

aetorcaaant ollicer or code enforce

ment officer with lenitorial and subject

mailer juniscilcion and judicial prob
e- cause determinaion is not re-

UI

mired prior
to the issuance of this

1fl If TPWI

tagrature or Person Issuing Enamors

A2064



OURT ID PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

279 Broadway

omplaint
Long Branch NJ 07740

PIeasoPxintY4fH
Jetenoants name rst Initial Last

ELSL2zCazIaYr
ddress City

LZ2 Mo4moo-/h SLID
14 iTiuk

Birth Mo bay Yr Sex Eyes Height Restrictions
Dateiuirmiii Ti

fLIER off9
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MON MOUTH SS

Residingat

by certification or on oath says that to the best of hisiher knowledge or

information and belief the named defendant on or about the

_j.L___i__/gjLjSas
Mnh nay Yea Tyno

in LONG BRANCH 1325 County of JjQjTh NJ

did commit the following offense

uLC
7J

pernJf

in violation of one charge only
45fle nataaaO6aetaambatI

OATH Subscribed ap4swo to before CERTIFICATiON cerffy that the fore-

if goingstatementsmadebymearetrue

methis da oJä Fr Iarnawarethatifanyoftheforegoing
statements made by me are wrllMly

false lam subject to punishment

tslçatare leg Witness Wale

atningWiMess

ound for the fssuan6 ri Tha coaptaining witness is law

eafercement officer er code enforce-

aenl elficer with terdlotial and subject

sdlciion and jutficial prob

zAS cause determination tel re-

ziii ouired
priar

to the issuance ef this

Complaint-Summons

A2065



LONG BRANCH
MUNICIPAL COURT

219 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 01740

aInuaRmnhstaa SS

SMOUThNJ

COURT 1.0 PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER

jj4jO3369
Complaint

Address

22
triy

aivo QvPof2r
I1 Zip Code Telephone

nr7t %f U41Fi
Mo Day Restrictions

Date

DL

State Exp Date

STATE OF NEWJERSEY
COUNTY OF

ma
2s-ii

Complaining witness

Residing at

by certification or on oath says thi best ot his/her knowledge or
intormat ton and betiet the named defendant on or about the

// zcit/i3ThO
QMOOth ___ ___in LONG BRANCH __________ __________

did Commit the tottowing offense

fllo/iLige U$f

Day ye

-t 325 County of

in violation of one Charge only
3ur-J/kv1

aen

OATH Subscribed and sworn before ATION cerirfy

me this 4Lday of
joT jj

going statements made by me are true

am aware that it any of the foregoing_____
statements made by me are willfully

false tam subject to punishment

witnes$

Data

fstgnaturaot Person MMTisterIng OathW

L9ONLYJPaLJ
Frobabjg cauo is found fat the isuàcu

aint

weawreoI1M
0flThonawreatiarioe

The complaining witness is law

enforcement officer or code entorce

went officer with-territorial and suad
matter jurtsdiction and judcial prob

cause determinaflon is not re

ouired prior to the issuance of this

Complarnt-Summons

NOTCETOAP EAR
OURT APPEARANCE

M1thREQUIRED VA

fSicnarraeate umm

2a

Thue

ot PErson Is Summons
Caepkmpsae

A2066



COURT 4.0 PREFIX COMPlAINT NUM8ER

Jfco337o
Complaint

te Zip Code Telephone
..Y Ri 16

Restrictionsyr Sex

State Exp Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Complaining Witness JkjjckaJcJ3UJJCAL..__

Residing at

by certification or on oath sIiihi to the best of his/her knowledge
Information and belief the name$defendant on or about the

in_jQftjRNCfj _____________
did commit the following offense

SflE tJpiqr
in violation of one charge only

OATH Subscribed and sworn to

me this .Qjiay 0it\jL yrJj
going

statements made by me are tma

am aware that if any of the foreooing

statements made by me are wilfully

false lam subject to punishment

lSiraçeotino1Le0

COURT USE ONLY

int-Sumrtonn./

LONG BRANCH
MUNICiPAL COURT

279 Broadway

Long Branch NJ 07740

jJvnjSVOr
88

.1225 flcntnlvof MONMOUTh NJ

tsignaaire of JudicIal
qeceil

The complaining witness is law

entoscemant officer or code enforce

neat officer with territorial and subject

mafler jeisdiclion and juilciat prob
fJ.4abie cause determination is not m-

fl quitS piior
to the issuance et this

Compiant-Sumnens

iis rô
4UdIU Q1HUIIIUI

ttriqnniute 01 Person issuing summonsi

A2067






